CITY OF HUMBLE
RESOLUYION NOL 17783
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HUMBLE, TEXAS ADJUSTING THE
HILTON C, SCHOTT PAVILION RENTAL FEES AND PROVIDNG AN
EFFECTIVE DATE
BE IT RESOLVED, BY 111E C1TY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HUMBLE TEXAS TIIAT:

Section 1; A fee schedule for the uge of the Hilton C. Schott Pavilion be adopted as (ollows:

Monday - Thursday Friday-Sunday / Holidays

Resident $100.00 + Deposit $150.00 + Deposit

Non-Resident $200.00 + Deposit 250.00 + Deposit

City Employces $50.00 + Deposit $75.00 + Deposit

Humble 18D 50 + Deposit SO + Deposit

Humble 15D

tess than 2 hours S0 No Deposit $0 No Deposit

Other School Dist. $50.00 + Deposit $75.00 + Deposit
Section 2- A refundable deposit in the amount of $500.00 shall be paid in advance for any rental

use of the pavilion for clecanup and/or damages that may occur. The deposit shali be
paid in full at the time the rental application is madc by either credit card or money
order,

Section 3, That this resolution shall take e¢ffect for all new rental applications made on or after
Scptember 1, 2017.

PASSED, APPROVED, ANTY RESOLVED this the 24™ day of August 2017.

APPROVED:

Warde) Qoo

Merle Aaron
Muyor

. e e T
Wt e

%

[ P PR—




